This is a multi-center, randomized, double-masked, active-controlled, 

comparative clinical study to demonstrate that no clinically meaningful 

differences exist between MYL-1701P and US-licensed Eylea in subjects with 

DME treated up to 52 weeks. 

Three hundred and twenty-four (324) eligible adult subjects with type 1 or 2 

diabetes mellitus with central DME involvement and BCVA between 73 and 38 

letters based on ETDRS letters (20/40 – 20/200 Snellen equivalent) in the study 

eye and central retinal thickness (CRT) ≥ 300 µm, as determined by spectral